

ITEM NO.2 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3433/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-10-2019 in MACA No.204/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MOHANA KRISHNAN S

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. BALASUBRAMANIAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application For Permission, permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

WITH

Diary No(s).4806/2020 (XI-A)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 11-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR  
Mr. S.Parthasarathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The Insurance Company shall deposit the amount

of compensation awarded by the Tribunal and upheld by the High Court. The claimant is at liberty to withdraw the same. We make it clear that notice is being issued only for the purpose of deciding the point whether the Insurance Company or the owner is liable to pay the compensation.

**(B.Parvathi)**  
Court Master

**(Anand Prakash)**  
Court Master