

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3433/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-10-2019 in MACA No. 204/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MOHANA KRISHNAN S

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. BALASUBRAMANIAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10928/2020 (XI-A)

Date : 21-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR  
Ms. Puspita Basak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.  
for Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel appearing for the respondent -  
Insurance Company, list on 25.08.2022.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER